
Linea 7 Caino – Metro Casazza
SABATO/ ANDATA orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi 06:43

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante 06:48

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 04:55 05:42 06:24 06:37 06:46 07:03 07:10 07:24 07:25 07:40 07:57 08:14 08:33 08:49 09:20

Caino, Piazza Trieste 3 04:55 05:42 06:24 06:37 06:46 07:03 07:10 07:24 07:25 07:40 07:57 08:14 08:33 08:49 09:20

Caino, Via Trento/Via Villa Sera 04:56 05:43 06:25 06:38 06:47 07:04 07:11 07:25 07:25 07:41 07:58 08:15 08:34 08:50 09:21

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237/Via San Rocco 04:56 05:43 06:26 06:39 06:48 07:04 07:11 07:26 07:26 07:42 07:59 08:16 08:35 08:51 09:22

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro,Ferriera San Carlo 04:57 05:44 06:27 06:40 06:49 07:05 07:12 07:27 07:26 07:43 08:00 08:17 08:36 08:52 09:23

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 148,Valle 04:58 05:45 06:28 06:41 06:50 07:06 07:13 07:28 07:27 07:44 08:01 08:18 08:37 08:53 09:24

Nave, Via Trento 213,Mitria 05:00 05:47 06:30 06:43 06:52 07:08 07:15 07:30 07:28 07:46 08:03 08:20 08:39 08:55 09:26

Nave, Capolinea 06:59 07:12 09:10

Nave, Via Trento 45,San Rocco 05:02 05:49 06:32 06:45 06:54 07:00 07:10 07:13 07:17 07:32 07:30 07:48 08:05 08:22 08:41 08:57 09:11 09:28

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 43 05:03 05:50 06:33 06:46 06:55 07:01 07:11 07:14 07:18 07:34 07:31 07:50 08:06 08:23 08:42 08:58 09:12 09:29

Nave, Via Brescia 108 05:04 05:51 06:34 06:47 06:56 07:02 07:12 07:15 07:19 07:35 07:32 07:51 08:08 08:25 08:43 08:59 09:13 09:30

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185 05:06 05:53 06:36 06:49 06:58 07:04 07:14 07:17 07:21 07:38 07:34 07:54 08:10 08:27 08:45 09:01 09:15 09:32

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli 05:07 05:54 06:37 06:51 06:59 07:05 07:16 07:19 07:23 07:40 07:40 07:56 08:12 08:29 08:47 09:02 09:16 09:33

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave 07:50

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole 07:55

Nave, Via Zanardelli 73,Cimitero 05:09 05:56 06:39 06:53 07:01 07:07 07:18 07:21 07:25 07:42 07:58 08:14 08:31 08:49 09:04 09:18 09:35

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 05:10 05:57 06:40 06:54 07:02 07:08 07:19 07:22 07:26 07:43 07:59 08:15 08:32 08:50 09:05 09:19 09:36

Bovezzo, Via Moie Fronte 20 05:10 05:57 06:41 06:55 07:03 07:09 07:20 07:23 07:27 07:44 08:00 08:16 08:33 08:51 09:06 09:20 09:37

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Bovezzo, Via Faini 05:11 05:58 06:42 06:56 07:04 07:10 07:21 07:24 07:28 07:45 08:01 08:17 08:34 08:52 09:07 09:21 09:38

Bovezzo, Via Verdi Fronte 32 05:12 05:59 06:43 06:57 07:05 07:11 07:22 07:25 07:29 07:46 08:02 08:18 08:35 08:53 09:08 09:22 09:39

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio 05:14 06:01 06:45 07:00 07:07 07:14 07:24 07:28 07:49 08:05 08:21 08:38 08:56 09:11 09:25 09:42

Via Conicchio 17 05:15 06:02 06:46 07:00 07:08 07:14 07:25 07:28 07:49 08:05 08:21 08:38 08:56 09:11 09:25 09:42

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 05:16 06:03 06:47 07:02 07:16 07:30 07:51 08:07 08:23 08:40 08:58 09:13 09:27 09:44

Via Triumplina 161 07:09 07:26

Via Triumplina 105 07:09 07:26

Via Triumplina 57-59 07:10 07:27

Via Triumplina 37 07:12 07:28

Via Agazzi 49 07:35

Viale Europa Fronte 14 07:31 07:37

Ospedale,Metro 07:33

Via Dal Monte Fronte 4 07:35

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4 07:47

Via Oberdan 12-C,Istituto Tartaglia 07:49

Via Triumplina Fronte 70,Ca' Noa 07:12

Via Triumplina 9 07:14

Via Trento 119/c 07:15

Via Cipani 39 07:16 07:40

Via Cipani 17 07:16 07:41

Via Cipani 3 07:17 07:42

Via Trento 11/b 07:18 07:43

Via Lechi 16,Porta Venezia 07:25

Viale Abruzzi 14,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo 07:29

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Poliambulanza,Capolinea 07:33

Via Balestrieri,Copernico 07:38

Via Trento 1 07:44

Via L. Da Vinci 10 07:44

Via Tartaglia 53,Canton D'Albera,Caserma 07:46

Via Tartaglia 47 07:46

Via Fratelli Ugoni 4 07:48

Via Ugoni 26 07:48

Via Ugoni,Freccia Rossa 07:50

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 07:52

Via Togni 31,Freccia Rossa

Via Togni 42

Via Dalmazia Fronte 57

Via Dalmazia Fronte 59,Distributore carbu

Via Orzinuovi 8,Pietra

Via Orzinuovi 46/a

Via Orzinuovi 58,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 76

Via Orzinuovi,Ortomercato

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II 39

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 37

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Cimitero

Roncadelle, Via Roma 15

Roncadelle, Via De Gasperi Fronte 13

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Roncadelle, Via Di Vittorio Fronte 17

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 10:10 10:42 11:15 11:31 11:48 12:19 12:53 13:13 13:32 13:49 14:04 14:21

Caino, Piazza Trieste 3 10:10 10:42 11:15 11:31 11:48 12:19 12:53 13:13 13:32 13:49 14:04 14:21

Caino, Via Trento/Via Villa Sera 10:11 10:43 11:16 11:32 11:49 12:20 12:54 13:14 13:33 13:50 14:05 14:22

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237/Via San Rocco 10:12 10:44 11:17 11:33 11:50 12:21 12:55 13:15 13:34 13:51 14:06 14:23

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro,Ferriera San Carlo 10:13 10:45 11:18 11:34 11:51 12:22 12:56 13:16 13:35 13:52 14:07 14:24

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 148,Valle 10:14 10:46 11:19 11:35 11:52 12:23 12:57 13:17 13:36 13:53 14:08 14:25

Nave, Via Trento 213,Mitria 10:16 10:48 11:21 11:37 11:54 12:25 12:59 13:19 13:38 13:55 14:10 14:27

Nave, Capolinea 09:44 09:57 10:34 11:06 12:11 12:44

Nave, Via Trento 45,San Rocco 09:45 10:02 10:18 10:35 10:50 11:07 11:23 11:39 11:56 12:12 12:27 12:45 13:01 13:21 13:40 13:57 14:12 14:29

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 43 09:46 10:03 10:19 10:36 10:51 11:08 11:24 11:40 11:57 12:13 12:28 12:46 13:02 13:22 13:41 13:58 14:13 14:30

Nave, Via Brescia 108 09:47 10:04 10:20 10:37 10:52 11:09 11:25 11:41 11:58 12:14 12:29 12:47 13:03 13:23 13:42 13:59 14:14 14:31

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185 09:48 10:06 10:22 10:38 10:54 11:10 11:27 11:43 12:00 12:15 12:31 12:48 13:05 13:25 13:44 14:01 14:16 14:33

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli 09:50 10:07 10:23 10:40 10:55 11:12 11:28 11:44 12:01 12:17 12:32 12:50 13:06 13:26 13:45 14:02 14:17 14:34

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Zanardelli 73,Cimitero 09:51 10:09 10:25 10:41 10:57 11:13 11:30 11:46 12:03 12:18 12:34 12:51 13:08 13:28 13:47 14:04 14:19 14:36

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 09:52 10:10 10:26 10:42 10:58 11:14 11:31 11:47 12:04 12:19 12:35 12:52 13:09 13:29 13:48 14:05 14:20 14:37

Bovezzo, Via Moie Fronte 20 09:53 10:11 10:27 10:43 10:59 11:15 11:32 11:48 12:05 12:20 12:36 12:53 13:10 13:30 13:49 14:06 14:21 14:38

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Bovezzo, Via Faini 09:54 10:12 10:28 10:44 11:00 11:16 11:33 11:49 12:06 12:21 12:37 12:54 13:11 13:31 13:50 14:07 14:22 14:39

Bovezzo, Via Verdi Fronte 32 09:55 10:13 10:29 10:45 11:01 11:17 11:34 11:50 12:07 12:22 12:38 12:55 13:12 13:32 13:51 14:08 14:23 14:40

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio 09:58 10:16 10:32 10:48 11:04 11:20 11:36 11:52 12:09 12:25 12:41 12:58 13:15 13:35 13:54 14:10 14:26 14:43

Via Conicchio 17 09:58 10:16 10:32 10:48 11:04 11:20 11:37 11:53 12:10 12:25 12:41 12:58 13:15 13:35 13:54 14:11 14:26 14:43

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 10:00 10:18 10:34 10:50 11:06 11:22 11:38 11:54 12:11 12:27 12:43 13:00 13:17 13:37 13:56 14:12 14:28 14:45

Via Triumplina 161

Via Triumplina 105

Via Triumplina 57-59

Via Triumplina 37

Via Agazzi 49

Viale Europa Fronte 14

Ospedale,Metro

Via Dal Monte Fronte 4

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Oberdan 12-C,Istituto Tartaglia

Via Triumplina Fronte 70,Ca' Noa

Via Triumplina 9

Via Trento 119/c

Via Cipani 39

Via Cipani 17

Via Cipani 3

Via Trento 11/b

Via Lechi 16,Porta Venezia

Viale Abruzzi 14,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Poliambulanza,Capolinea

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Via Trento 1

Via L. Da Vinci 10

Via Tartaglia 53,Canton D'Albera,Caserma

Via Tartaglia 47

Via Fratelli Ugoni 4

Via Ugoni 26

Via Ugoni,Freccia Rossa

Piazzale Stazione,Portici

Via Togni 31,Freccia Rossa

Via Togni 42

Via Dalmazia Fronte 57

Via Dalmazia Fronte 59,Distributore carbu

Via Orzinuovi 8,Pietra

Via Orzinuovi 46/a

Via Orzinuovi 58,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 76

Via Orzinuovi,Ortomercato

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II 39

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 37

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Cimitero

Roncadelle, Via Roma 15

Roncadelle, Via De Gasperi Fronte 13

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Roncadelle, Via Di Vittorio Fronte 17

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante 16:22

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 14:40 14:57 15:14 15:46 16:18 16:50 16:53 17:22 17:53 18:25 18:55

Caino, Piazza Trieste 3 14:40 14:57 15:14 15:46 16:18 16:50 16:53 17:22 17:53 18:25 18:55

Caino, Via Trento/Via Villa Sera 14:41 14:58 15:15 15:47 16:19 16:51 16:54 17:23 17:54 18:26 18:56

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237/Via San Rocco 14:42 14:59 15:16 15:48 16:20 16:52 16:55 17:24 17:55 18:27 18:57

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro,Ferriera San Carlo 14:43 15:00 15:17 15:49 16:21 16:53 16:56 17:25 17:56 18:28 18:58

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 148,Valle 14:44 15:01 15:18 15:50 16:22 16:54 16:57 17:26 17:57 18:29 18:59

Nave, Via Trento 213,Mitria 14:46 15:03 15:20 15:52 16:24 16:56 16:59 17:28 17:59 18:31 19:01

Nave, Capolinea 15:38 16:10 16:42 17:14 17:46 18:16 18:47

Nave, Via Trento 45,San Rocco 14:48 15:05 15:22 15:39 15:54 16:11 16:26 16:43 16:58 17:01 17:15 17:30 17:47 18:01 18:17 18:33 18:48 19:03

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 43 14:49 15:06 15:23 15:40 15:55 16:12 16:27 16:44 16:59 17:02 17:16 17:31 17:48 18:02 18:18 18:34 18:49 19:04

Nave, Via Brescia 108 14:50 15:07 15:24 15:41 15:56 16:13 16:28 16:45 17:00 17:03 17:17 17:32 17:49 18:03 18:19 18:35 18:50 19:05

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185 14:52 15:09 15:26 15:42 15:58 16:14 16:30 16:46 17:02 17:05 17:18 17:34 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:37 18:51 19:07

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli 14:53 15:10 15:27 15:44 15:59 16:16 16:31 16:48 17:03 17:06 17:20 17:35 17:52 18:06 18:22 18:38 18:53 19:08

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Zanardelli 73,Cimitero 14:55 15:12 15:29 15:45 16:01 16:17 16:33 16:49 17:05 17:08 17:21 17:37 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:40 18:54 19:10

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 14:56 15:13 15:30 15:46 16:02 16:18 16:34 16:50 17:06 17:09 17:22 17:38 17:54 18:09 18:24 18:41 18:55 19:11

Bovezzo, Via Moie Fronte 20 14:57 15:14 15:31 15:47 16:03 16:19 16:35 16:51 17:07 17:10 17:23 17:39 17:55 18:10 18:25 18:42 18:56 19:12

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Bovezzo, Via Faini 14:58 15:15 15:32 15:48 16:04 16:20 16:36 16:52 17:08 17:11 17:24 17:40 17:56 18:11 18:26 18:43 18:57 19:13

Bovezzo, Via Verdi Fronte 32 14:59 15:16 15:33 15:49 16:05 16:21 16:37 16:53 17:09 17:12 17:25 17:41 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:44 18:58 19:14

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio 15:02 15:19 15:36 15:52 16:08 16:24 16:40 16:56 17:12 17:13 17:28 17:44 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:47 19:01 19:17

Via Conicchio 17 15:02 15:19 15:36 15:52 16:08 16:24 16:40 16:56 17:12 17:14 17:28 17:44 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:47 19:01 19:17

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 15:04 15:21 15:38 15:54 16:10 16:26 16:42 16:58 17:14 17:30 17:46 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:49 19:03 19:19

Via Triumplina 161 17:15

Via Triumplina 105 17:15

Via Triumplina 57-59 17:16

Via Triumplina 37 17:17

Via Agazzi 49

Viale Europa Fronte 14

Ospedale,Metro

Via Dal Monte Fronte 4

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Oberdan 12-C,Istituto Tartaglia

Via Triumplina Fronte 70,Ca' Noa 17:18

Via Triumplina 9 17:19

Via Trento 119/c 17:20

Via Cipani 39 17:21

Via Cipani 17 17:22

Via Cipani 3 17:23

Via Trento 11/b 17:24

Via Lechi 16,Porta Venezia

Viale Abruzzi 14,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Poliambulanza,Capolinea

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Via Trento 1 17:25

Via L. Da Vinci 10 17:25

Via Tartaglia 53,Canton D'Albera,Caserma 17:26

Via Tartaglia 47 17:27

Via Fratelli Ugoni 4 17:28

Via Ugoni 26 17:29

Via Ugoni,Freccia Rossa 17:31

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 17:34

Via Togni 31,Freccia Rossa 17:35

Via Togni 42 17:36

Via Dalmazia Fronte 57 17:39

Via Dalmazia Fronte 59,Distributore carbu 17:40

Via Orzinuovi 8,Pietra 17:42

Via Orzinuovi 46/a 17:43

Via Orzinuovi 58,Chiesanuova 17:43

Via Orzinuovi 76 17:44

Via Orzinuovi,Ortomercato 17:46

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II 39 17:48

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 37 17:50

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Cimitero 17:51

Roncadelle, Via Roma 15 17:53

Roncadelle, Via De Gasperi Fronte 13 17:56

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Roncadelle, Via Di Vittorio Fronte 17 17:56

Roncadelle, Capolinea 17:58

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 19:12 19:31 19:52 20:20 20:45 21:35 22:23

Caino, Piazza Trieste 3 19:12 19:31 19:52 20:20 20:45 21:35 22:23

Caino, Via Trento/Via Villa Sera 19:13 19:32 19:53 20:21 20:46 21:36 22:24

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237/Via San Rocco 19:14 19:33 19:54 20:22 20:47 21:37 22:25

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro,Ferriera San Carlo 19:15 19:34 19:55 20:23 20:48 21:38 22:26

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 148,Valle 19:16 19:35 19:56 20:24 20:49 21:39 22:27

Nave, Via Trento 213,Mitria 19:18 19:37 19:58 20:26 20:51 21:41 22:29

Nave, Capolinea

Nave, Via Trento 45,San Rocco 19:20 19:39 20:00 20:28 20:53 21:43 22:31

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 43 19:21 19:40 20:01 20:29 20:54 21:44 22:32

Nave, Via Brescia 108 19:22 19:41 20:02 20:30 20:55 21:45 22:33

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185 19:24 19:43 20:04 20:32 20:57 21:47 22:35

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli 19:25 19:44 20:05 20:33 20:58 21:48 22:36

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Zanardelli 73,Cimitero 19:27 19:46 20:07 20:35 21:00 21:50 22:38

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 19:28 19:47 20:08 20:36 21:01 21:51 22:39

Bovezzo, Via Moie Fronte 20 19:29 19:48 20:09 20:37 21:02 21:52 22:40

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62



Bovezzo, Via Faini 19:30 19:49 20:10 20:38 21:03 21:53 22:41

Bovezzo, Via Verdi Fronte 32 19:31 19:50 20:11 20:39 21:04 21:54 22:42

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio 19:34 19:53 20:14 20:42 21:07 21:57 22:45

Via Conicchio 17 19:34 19:53 20:14 20:42 21:07 21:57 22:45

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 19:36 19:55 20:16 20:44 21:09 21:59 22:47

Via Triumplina 161

Via Triumplina 105

Via Triumplina 57-59

Via Triumplina 37

Via Agazzi 49

Viale Europa Fronte 14

Ospedale,Metro

Via Dal Monte Fronte 4

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Oberdan 12-C,Istituto Tartaglia

Via Triumplina Fronte 70,Ca' Noa

Via Triumplina 9

Via Trento 119/c

Via Cipani 39

Via Cipani 17

Via Cipani 3

Via Trento 11/b

Via Lechi 16,Porta Venezia

Viale Abruzzi 14,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62



Poliambulanza,Capolinea

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Via Trento 1

Via L. Da Vinci 10

Via Tartaglia 53,Canton D'Albera,Caserma

Via Tartaglia 47

Via Fratelli Ugoni 4

Via Ugoni 26

Via Ugoni,Freccia Rossa

Piazzale Stazione,Portici

Via Togni 31,Freccia Rossa

Via Togni 42

Via Dalmazia Fronte 57

Via Dalmazia Fronte 59,Distributore carbu

Via Orzinuovi 8,Pietra

Via Orzinuovi 46/a

Via Orzinuovi 58,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 76

Via Orzinuovi,Ortomercato

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II 39

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 37

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Cimitero

Roncadelle, Via Roma 15

Roncadelle, Via De Gasperi Fronte 13

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62



Roncadelle, Via Di Vittorio Fronte 17

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Linea 7 Caino – Metro Casazza
SABATO/ RITORNO orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer 5

Roncadelle, Via Ghislandi

Roncadelle, Via Fermi Fronte 41

Roncadelle, Via Fermi 1

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Fronte Cimitero

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 90

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II

Via Orzinuovi,Fronte Ortomercato

Via Orzinuovi,Zucchini

Via Orzinuovi 117

Via Orzinuovi 101,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 71-73

Via Orzinuovi 55

Via Orzinuovi 9

Via Dalmazia Fronte 113

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Via Dalmazia 73-75

Via Togni Fronte 40

Via Togni,Freccia Rossa

Viale della Stazione Fronte 48-50 05:39

Via Dei Mille 47 05:39

Via Dei Mille 41/b 05:40

Via Dei Mille 33-35,Lotto Sud 05:40

Via Calatafimi 8/e 05:41

Via L. Di Toscana 05:42

Via L. Da Vinci 05:43

Via Leonardo Da Vinci 9 05:44

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Viale Abruzzi 15,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

Viale Bornata,Pastori

Viale Venezia 8-13

Piazzale Cesare Battisti 8,Porta Trento 05:45

Via Montesuello 6 05:45

Via Marconi 2/c 05:46

Via Marconi 14 05:47

Via Marconi 38/Piazzale Corvi 05:48

Piazzale Roncalli 6,Ospedale satellite 05:49

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Gamba,Campo Tennis

Via Triumplina 30 05:49

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Via Triumplina 70,Ca' Noa 05:49

Via Triumplina 90 05:50

Via Triumplina 132 05:50

Via Triumplina Fronte 101 05:51

Via Triumplina 132 05:52

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 05:21 05:53 06:03 06:47 07:02 07:16 07:33 07:52 08:09 08:25 08:42 08:58 09:15 09:32 09:45 10:02 10:18 10:34

Via Conicchio 14 05:21 05:53 06:03 06:47 07:02 07:16 07:33 07:52 08:09 08:25 08:42 08:58 09:15 09:32 09:45 10:02 10:18 10:34

Via Conicchio 34 05:54

Bovezzo, Via Verdi 38 05:24 05:56 06:06 06:50 07:05 07:19 07:36 07:55 08:12 08:28 08:45 09:01 09:18 09:35 09:48 10:05 10:21 10:37

Bovezzo, Via Faini,FLOS 05:25 05:57 06:07 06:51 07:06 07:20 07:37 07:56 08:13 08:29 08:46 09:02 09:19 09:36 09:49 10:06 10:22 10:38

Bovezzo, Via Moie 20 05:26 05:58 06:08 06:52 07:07 07:21 07:38 07:57 08:14 08:30 08:47 09:03 09:20 09:37 09:50 10:07 10:23 10:39

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 05:27 05:59 06:09 06:53 07:08 07:22 07:39 07:58 08:15 08:31 08:48 09:04 09:21 09:38 09:51 10:08 10:24 10:40

Nave, Via Zanardelli Fronte 61/l 05:28 06:00 06:10 06:54 07:09 07:23 07:40 07:59 08:16 08:32 08:49 09:05 09:22 09:39 09:52 10:09 10:25 10:41

Nave, Via Zanardelli 134 05:29 06:01 06:11 06:55 07:10 07:24 07:41 08:00 08:17 08:33 08:50 09:06 09:23 09:40 09:53 10:10 10:26 10:42

Nave, Via Brescia 191 05:31 06:03 06:13 06:57 07:12 07:26 07:43 08:02 08:19 08:35 08:52 09:08 09:25 09:42 09:55 10:12 10:28 10:44

Nave, Via Brescia,Muratello 05:32 06:04 06:14 06:58 07:13 07:27 07:44 08:03 08:21 08:37 08:53 09:09 09:26 09:43 09:56 10:13 10:29 10:45

Nave, Via Brescia 117 05:33 06:05 06:15 06:59 07:14 07:28 07:45 08:04 08:22 08:38 08:54 09:10 09:27 09:44 09:57 10:14 10:30 10:46

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Brescia 108

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Brescia 37 05:34 06:06 06:16 07:00 07:15 07:29 07:46 08:05 08:23 08:39 08:55 09:11 09:28 09:45 09:58 10:15 10:31 10:47

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 45,San Rocco 05:36 06:08 06:18 07:02 07:17 07:31 07:48 08:07 08:25 08:41 08:57 09:13 09:30 09:47 10:00 10:17 10:33 10:49

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Nave, Capolinea 07:04 09:00 09:32 09:49 10:19 10:51

Nave, Via Trento 62,Mitria 05:37 06:09 06:19 07:18 07:32 07:49 08:08 08:26 08:42 09:14 10:01 10:34

Nave, Via Trento 148,Valle 05:39 06:11 06:21 07:20 07:34 07:51 08:10 08:28 08:44 09:16 10:03 10:36

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro 05:39 06:11 06:21 07:21 07:35 07:52 08:11 08:29 08:45 09:17 10:04 10:37

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237 05:40 06:12 06:22 07:22 07:36 07:53 08:12 08:30 08:46 09:18 10:05 10:38

Caino, Via Villa Sera/Via Trento Fronte 29 05:40 06:12 06:22 07:22 07:36 07:53 08:12 08:30 08:46 09:18 10:05 10:38

Caino, Via Trento Fronte 19 05:41 06:13 06:23 07:23 07:37 07:54 08:13 08:31 08:47 09:19 10:06 10:39

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 05:42 06:14 06:24 07:24 07:38 07:55 08:14 08:32 08:48 09:20 10:07 10:40

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante 06:37

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi 06:42

Roncadelle, Capolinea 14:00

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer 14:01

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer 5 14:02

Roncadelle, Via Ghislandi 14:03

Roncadelle, Via Fermi Fronte 41 14:04

Roncadelle, Via Fermi 1 14:05

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Fronte Cimitero 14:06

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 90 14:08

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II 14:09

Via Orzinuovi,Fronte Ortomercato 14:11

Via Orzinuovi,Zucchini 14:13

Via Orzinuovi 117 14:13

FERMATA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Via Orzinuovi 101,Chiesanuova 14:14

Via Orzinuovi 71-73 14:14

Via Orzinuovi 55 14:15

Via Orzinuovi 9 14:16

Via Dalmazia Fronte 113 14:17

Via Dalmazia 73-75 14:17

Via Togni Fronte 40 14:19

Via Togni,Freccia Rossa 14:20

Viale della Stazione Fronte 48-50 14:22

Via Dei Mille 47 14:23

Via Dei Mille 41/b 14:24

Via Dei Mille 33-35,Lotto Sud 14:25

Via Calatafimi 8/e 14:25

Via L. Di Toscana 14:27

Via L. Da Vinci 14:28

Via Leonardo Da Vinci 9 14:30

Via Balestrieri,Copernico 13:10

Viale Abruzzi 15,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo 13:11

Viale Bornata,Pastori 13:21

Viale Venezia 8-13 13:24

Piazzale Cesare Battisti 8,Porta Trento 13:28 14:31

Via Montesuello 6 13:28 14:32

Via Marconi 2/c 13:29 14:33

Via Marconi 14 13:30 14:33

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Via Marconi 38/Piazzale Corvi 13:31 14:34

Piazzale Roncalli 6,Ospedale satellite 13:32 14:36

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4 13:10

Via Gamba,Campo Tennis 13:12

Via Triumplina 30 13:15 13:33 14:37

Via Triumplina 70,Ca' Noa 13:15 13:33 14:37

Via Triumplina 90 13:16 13:34 14:38

Via Triumplina 132 13:17 13:35 14:39

Via Triumplina Fronte 101 13:18 13:36 14:40

Via Triumplina 132 13:19 13:37 14:41

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 10:50 11:06 11:22 11:38 11:54 12:11 12:27 12:48 13:08 13:20 13:23 13:38 13:39 13:57 14:12 14:28 14:42

Via Conicchio 14 10:50 11:06 11:22 11:38 11:54 12:11 12:27 12:48 13:08 13:20 13:23 13:38 13:39 13:57 14:12 14:28 14:42

Via Conicchio 34 13:21 14:43

Bovezzo, Via Verdi 38 10:53 11:09 11:25 11:41 11:57 12:14 12:30 12:51 13:11 13:22 13:26 13:41 13:42 14:00 14:15 14:31 14:45

Bovezzo, Via Faini,FLOS 10:54 11:10 11:26 11:42 11:58 12:15 12:31 12:52 13:12 13:23 13:27 13:42 13:43 14:01 14:16 14:32 14:46

Bovezzo, Via Moie 20 10:55 11:11 11:27 11:43 11:59 12:16 12:32 12:53 13:13 13:24 13:28 13:43 13:44 14:02 14:17 14:33 14:47

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 10:56 11:12 11:28 11:44 12:00 12:17 12:33 12:54 13:14 13:25 13:29 13:44 13:45 14:03 14:18 14:34 14:48

Nave, Via Zanardelli Fronte 61/l 10:57 11:13 11:29 11:45 12:01 12:18 12:34 12:55 13:15 13:26 13:30 13:45 13:46 14:04 14:19 14:35 14:49

Nave, Via Zanardelli 134 10:58 11:14 11:30 11:46 12:02 12:19 12:35 12:56 13:17 13:27 13:31 13:46 13:47 14:06 14:20 14:36 14:50

Nave, Via Brescia 191 11:00 11:16 11:32 11:48 12:04 12:21 12:37 12:58 13:19 13:29 13:33 13:48 13:49 14:08 14:22 14:38 14:52

Nave, Via Brescia,Muratello 11:01 11:17 11:33 11:49 12:06 12:22 12:39 13:00 13:21 13:31 13:35 13:49 13:50 14:10 14:23 14:39 14:53

Nave, Via Brescia 117 11:02 11:18 11:34 11:50 12:07 12:23 12:40 13:01 13:22 13:32 13:36 13:49 13:51 14:11 14:24 14:40 14:53

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole 13:05

Nave, Via Brescia 108 13:05

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36



Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185 13:06

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli 13:07

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave 13:10

Nave, Via Brescia 37 11:03 11:19 11:35 11:51 12:08 12:24 12:41 13:02 13:22 13:23 13:33 13:37 13:50 13:52 14:12 14:25 14:41 14:54

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 45,San Rocco 11:05 11:21 11:37 11:53 12:10 12:26 12:43 13:04 13:30 13:25 13:35 13:39 13:52 13:54 14:14 14:27 14:43 14:56

Nave, Capolinea 11:55 12:28

Nave, Via Trento 62,Mitria 11:06 11:22 11:38 12:11 12:44 13:05 13:31 13:26 13:36 13:40 13:53 13:55 14:15 14:28 14:44 14:57

Nave, Via Trento 148,Valle 11:08 11:24 11:40 12:13 12:46 13:07 13:32 13:28 13:38 13:42 13:55 13:57 14:17 14:30 14:46 14:59

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro 11:09 11:25 11:41 12:14 12:47 13:08 13:33 13:29 13:39 13:43 13:56 13:58 14:18 14:31 14:47 15:00

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237 11:10 11:26 11:42 12:15 12:48 13:09 13:33 13:30 13:40 13:44 13:57 13:59 14:19 14:32 14:48 15:01

Caino, Via Villa Sera/Via Trento Fronte 29 11:10 11:26 11:42 12:15 12:48 13:09 13:34 13:30 13:40 13:44 13:57 13:59 14:19 14:32 14:48 15:01

Caino, Via Trento Fronte 19 11:11 11:27 11:43 12:16 12:49 13:10 13:34 13:31 13:41 13:45 13:58 14:00 14:20 14:33 14:49 15:02

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 11:12 11:28 11:44 12:17 12:50 13:11 13:35 13:32 13:42 13:46 13:59 14:01 14:21 14:34 14:50 15:03

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante 15:26

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer 5

Roncadelle, Via Ghislandi

Roncadelle, Via Fermi Fronte 41

Roncadelle, Via Fermi 1

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Fronte Cimitero

FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Roncadelle, Via Marconi 90

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II

Via Orzinuovi,Fronte Ortomercato

Via Orzinuovi,Zucchini

Via Orzinuovi 117

Via Orzinuovi 101,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 71-73

Via Orzinuovi 55

Via Orzinuovi 9

Via Dalmazia Fronte 113

Via Dalmazia 73-75

Via Togni Fronte 40

Via Togni,Freccia Rossa

Viale della Stazione Fronte 48-50

Via Dei Mille 47

Via Dei Mille 41/b

Via Dei Mille 33-35,Lotto Sud

Via Calatafimi 8/e

Via L. Di Toscana

Via L. Da Vinci

Via Leonardo Da Vinci 9

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Viale Abruzzi 15,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

Viale Bornata,Pastori

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Viale Venezia 8-13

Piazzale Cesare Battisti 8,Porta Trento

Via Montesuello 6

Via Marconi 2/c

Via Marconi 14

Via Marconi 38/Piazzale Corvi

Piazzale Roncalli 6,Ospedale satellite

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Gamba,Campo Tennis

Via Triumplina 30

Via Triumplina 70,Ca' Noa

Via Triumplina 90

Via Triumplina 132

Via Triumplina Fronte 101

Via Triumplina 132

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 14:52 15:07 15:21 15:38 15:54 16:10 16:26 16:42 16:58 17:14 17:30 17:46 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:49 19:08 19:27

Via Conicchio 14 14:52 15:07 15:21 15:38 15:54 16:10 16:26 16:42 16:58 17:14 17:30 17:46 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:49 19:08 19:27

Via Conicchio 34

Bovezzo, Via Verdi 38 14:55 15:10 15:24 15:41 15:57 16:13 16:29 16:45 17:01 17:17 17:33 17:49 18:05 18:20 18:35 18:52 19:11 19:30

Bovezzo, Via Faini,FLOS 14:56 15:11 15:25 15:42 15:58 16:14 16:30 16:46 17:02 17:18 17:34 17:50 18:06 18:21 18:36 18:53 19:12 19:31

Bovezzo, Via Moie 20 14:57 15:12 15:26 15:43 15:59 16:15 16:31 16:47 17:03 17:19 17:35 17:51 18:07 18:22 18:37 18:54 19:13 19:32

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 14:58 15:13 15:27 15:44 16:00 16:16 16:32 16:48 17:04 17:20 17:36 17:52 18:08 18:23 18:38 18:55 19:14 19:33

Nave, Via Zanardelli Fronte 61/l 14:59 15:14 15:28 15:45 16:01 16:17 16:33 16:49 17:05 17:21 17:37 17:53 18:09 18:24 18:39 18:56 19:15 19:34

Nave, Via Zanardelli 134 15:00 15:15 15:29 15:46 16:02 16:18 16:34 16:50 17:06 17:22 17:38 17:54 18:10 18:25 18:40 18:57 19:16 19:35

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54



Nave, Via Brescia 191 15:02 15:17 15:31 15:48 16:04 16:20 16:36 16:52 17:08 17:24 17:40 17:56 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:59 19:18 19:37

Nave, Via Brescia,Muratello 15:03 15:18 15:32 15:49 16:05 16:21 16:38 16:54 17:10 17:26 17:42 17:58 18:14 18:29 18:44 19:01 19:20 19:39

Nave, Via Brescia 117 15:04 15:19 15:32 15:50 16:05 16:22 16:38 16:54 17:10 17:26 17:43 17:58 18:15 18:29 18:45 19:02 19:21 19:40

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Brescia 108

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Brescia 37 15:05 15:20 15:33 15:51 16:06 16:23 16:39 16:55 17:11 17:27 17:44 17:59 18:16 18:30 18:46 19:03 19:22 19:41

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 45,San Rocco 15:07 15:22 15:35 15:53 16:08 16:25 16:41 16:57 17:13 17:29 17:46 18:01 18:18 18:32 18:48 19:05 19:24 19:43

Nave, Capolinea 15:24 15:55 16:27 16:59 17:31 18:03 18:34

Nave, Via Trento 62,Mitria 15:08 15:36 16:09 16:42 17:14 17:47 18:19 18:49 19:06 19:25 19:44

Nave, Via Trento 148,Valle 15:10 15:38 16:11 16:44 17:16 17:49 18:21 18:51 19:08 19:27 19:46

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro 15:11 15:39 16:12 16:45 17:17 17:50 18:22 18:52 19:09 19:28 19:47

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237 15:12 15:40 16:13 16:46 17:18 17:51 18:23 18:53 19:10 19:29 19:48

Caino, Via Villa Sera/Via Trento Fronte 29 15:12 15:40 16:13 16:46 17:18 17:51 18:23 18:53 19:10 19:29 19:48

Caino, Via Trento Fronte 19 15:13 15:41 16:14 16:47 17:19 17:52 18:24 18:54 19:11 19:30 19:49

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 15:14 15:42 16:15 16:48 17:20 17:53 18:25 18:55 19:12 19:31 19:50

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante

Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

Roncadelle, Capolinea

Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer

FERMATA 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60



Roncadelle, Via Berlinguer 5

Roncadelle, Via Ghislandi

Roncadelle, Via Fermi Fronte 41

Roncadelle, Via Fermi 1

Roncadelle, Via Marconi,Fronte Cimitero

Roncadelle, Via Marconi 90

Roncadelle, Via Vittorio Emanuele II

Via Orzinuovi,Fronte Ortomercato

Via Orzinuovi,Zucchini

Via Orzinuovi 117

Via Orzinuovi 101,Chiesanuova

Via Orzinuovi 71-73

Via Orzinuovi 55

Via Orzinuovi 9

Via Dalmazia Fronte 113

Via Dalmazia 73-75

Via Togni Fronte 40

Via Togni,Freccia Rossa

Viale della Stazione Fronte 48-50

Via Dei Mille 47

Via Dei Mille 41/b

Via Dei Mille 33-35,Lotto Sud

Via Calatafimi 8/e

Via L. Di Toscana

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60



Via L. Da Vinci

Via Leonardo Da Vinci 9

Via Balestrieri,Copernico

Viale Abruzzi 15,Liceo Copernico-Leonardo

Viale Bornata,Pastori

Viale Venezia 8-13

Piazzale Cesare Battisti 8,Porta Trento

Via Montesuello 6

Via Marconi 2/c

Via Marconi 14

Via Marconi 38/Piazzale Corvi

Piazzale Roncalli 6,Ospedale satellite

Via Gamba 10/Via Montebaldo 4

Via Gamba,Campo Tennis

Via Triumplina 30

Via Triumplina 70,Ca' Noa

Via Triumplina 90

Via Triumplina 132

Via Triumplina Fronte 101

Via Triumplina 132

Via Triumplina,Metrobus Casazza 19:55 20:22 21:09 22:00 22:52

Via Conicchio 14 19:55 20:22 21:09 22:00 22:52

Via Conicchio 34

Bovezzo, Via Verdi 38 19:58 20:25 21:12 22:03 22:55

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60



Bovezzo, Via Faini,FLOS 19:59 20:26 21:13 22:04 22:56

Bovezzo, Via Moie 20 20:00 20:27 21:14 22:05 22:57

Nave, Via Necropoli R. 20:01 20:28 21:15 22:06 22:58

Nave, Via Zanardelli Fronte 61/l 20:02 20:29 21:16 22:07 22:59

Nave, Via Zanardelli 134 20:03 20:30 21:17 22:08 23:00

Nave, Via Brescia 191 20:05 20:32 21:19 22:10 23:02

Nave, Via Brescia,Muratello 20:07 20:34 21:21 22:12 23:04

Nave, Via Brescia 117 20:08 20:35 21:22 22:13 23:05

Nave, Via Giacomini,Nave,Scuole

Nave, Via Brescia 108

Nave, Via Brescia Fronte 185

Nave, Via Zanardelli,Villa Zanardelli

Nave, Via Del Parco,Scuole Nave

Nave, Via Brescia 37 20:09 20:36 21:23 22:14 23:06

Nave, Via Trento Fronte 45,San Rocco 20:11 20:38 21:25 22:16 23:08

Nave, Capolinea

Nave, Via Trento 62,Mitria 20:12 20:39 21:26 22:17 23:09

Nave, Via Trento 148,Valle 20:14 20:41 21:28 22:19 23:11

Caino, SS237 Del Caffaro 20:15 20:42 21:29 22:20 23:12

Caino, Via Nazionale SP237 20:16 20:43 21:30 22:21 23:13

Caino, Via Villa Sera/Via Trento Fronte 29 20:16 20:43 21:30 22:21 23:13

Caino, Via Trento Fronte 19 20:17 20:44 21:31 22:22 23:14

Caino, Via Nazionale 65 20:18 20:45 21:32 22:23 23:15

Preseglie, Via Roma/Via Fante

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60



Barghe, SP237 Via Guglielmo Marconi

FERMATA 55 56 57 58 59 60


